



ABOUT

PepinNini Minerals Limited is a Australian Exploration exploring, discovering and developing a significant mineral resource. PepinNini has exploration tenements prospective for Kaolin on the Eyre Peninsula and nickelcopper-cobalt-PGE in the Musgrave Province of South Australia and hold a Minerals brine resource in Salta Province, Argentina. The company also holds a coppergold exploration project in Salta Province, Argentina

DIRECTORS

Rebecca Holland-Kennedy
Managing Director
Luis Kennedy
Non-Executive Director
Robert (Wei) Sun
Non-Executive Director
James Moses
Non-Executive Director
Pamela Sayers
Company Secretary

CONTACT
PepinNini Minerals Limited
ABN 55 101 714 989

Level 1, 6/68 North Terrace Kent Town SA 5067 TEL:+61 (0)8 8218 5000 FAX:+61 (0)8 8212 5717 EMAIL: admin@pepinnini.com.au

FURTHER INFORMATION
Ms Rebecca Holland-Kennedy

Managing Director TEL: +61 (0)8 8218 5000



ASX RELEASE 16 June 2021 ASX:PNN

Appointment of investor relations adviser

Directors of PepinNini Minerals Ltd (ASX: PNN) announce that the company has appointed Sefiani Communications Group (Sefiani) as the company's investment relations adviser, effective immediately.

Based in Sydney and established in 2000 Sefiani is a strategic communications advisory firm whose services include investor relations and financial communications. Sefiani has worked with PepinNini, and the company's managing director Rebecca Holland Kennedy, previously.

As part of its engagement by PepinNini Sefiani will prepare regular communications for PepinNini shareholders including investor presentations, shareholder updates, ASX announcements and media releases, and recorded interviews for third-party platforms.

Commenting on the appointment Ms Holland Kennedy said:

"I look forward to resuming PepinNini's working relationship with Sefiani. Having worked with the firm previously I am confident they will make a positive contribution to improving PepinNini's timely communication to shareholders."

For further information please contact:

Rebecca Holland-Kennedy
Managing Director,
PepinNini Minerals Limited
Phone: +61 8 8218 5000

Nick Owens
Investor Relations
Sefiani Communications Group
+61 2 8920 0700

Note: Additional information on PNN is available at www.pepinnini.com.au